

0

SLP(C)No. 17486 OF 2003
ITEM No.28

Court No. 8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17486/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2003 in WP 172/95
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVAJI Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.D., SHETKARI SAHAKARI S.K.LTD.& ANR. Respondent (s)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.N. deshमुख, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
No.1Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. K.N. Rai, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent No.1. Four weeks' time is granted
for filing counter affidavit.

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

List after six weeks.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master